Base Station Receivers
 Interference & Desentization
APCO WRC 2015
Bernie Olson
               CSI TELECOMMUNICATIONS, Inc.
April 8, 2015
©2015 CSI Telecommunications, Inc.
What we will cover

 10 dB below IIP3
©2015 CSI Telecommunications, Inc.
5th Order example
4/8/2015 CSI TELECOMMUNICATIONS, Inc. 13
1
4
-17.6 dBm
C/N = 5 dB
IM Ref
= 73 dB
Desired = -90.6 dBm (Ref Sensitivity + 30 dB)
78/4
dB
IM noise = N =-95.6 dBm
2 Ci signals, each @ power
indicated producing a
 3A-2B = desired – C/N.
5
5
IP IM Noise
IPn = +1.9 dBm
78 dB 5
( 2 ) 5 4noise signalsIM Ci IP
•Due to measurement and
phase noise considerations
this is done at 30 dB above
reference sensitivity
•The thermal noise floor is
no longer a concern.
• IM Reference sensitivity
= -90.6 dBm
• Add 4/5 dB per dB above
reference sensitivity = 24 dB
•73 + 24 = 97 dB IMR
©2015 CSI Telecommunications, Inc.
4/8/2015 CSI TELECOMMUNICATIONS, Inc. Page 14
Effective Noise Figure
-1 dB Cable Loss
NF = 4 dB
G = 25 dB
16 dB
Splitter
Loss
RCVR
NF = 9.2 dB
1
1 1
2
1
n
i
C i
i
j
j
NF
NF NF
G
Friis equation
NFc = NF1
 + [NF2
  -1]/G1  +  [NF3 - 1]/[G1 • G2]
NF 1  =   4 dB = 2.51       G 1 =  25 dB = 316
NF 2  = 17 dB = 50       G 2 =  - 17 dB = 0.02
NF 3  =  9.2 dB = 8.32
NFc
2 51
1
316
32 1
316 0 02
.
(50 ) (8 . )